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WELCOME!
FARM-TO-MARKET 1485 (FM 1485) 

Why Am 
I Here?

• Learn about the proposed improvements

• Ask questions about proposed improvements

• Provide feedback to help us refine the improvements

Virtual Public Meeting: Nov. 10, 2023, to Dec. 5, 2023
In-Person Public Meeting: Nov. 14, 2023

FROM STATE HIGHWAY 242 (SH 242) TO STATE LOOP (SL 494)

New Caney Elementary School
20501 FM 1485, New Caney, TX 77357

ACCESS MANAGEMENT STUDY

The environmental review, consultation, and other actions required by applicable Federal Environmental Laws for this 
project are being, or have been, carried-out by TxDOT pursuant to 23 U.S.C. 327 and a Memorandum of Understanding 
dated December 9, 2019, and executed by FHWA and TxDOT.
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Study Goals and Objectives

Improve 
Safety 

Improve 
Mobility

Reduce 

Traffic Delays 
Reduce 

Crash Rates

Improve Access Multi-Modal 
Improvements

Open process with 

Public and 
Stakeholder 

involvement

Provide Practical 
Solutions
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Memorandum of Understanding 

National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) Assignment to the 
Texas Department of Transportation

The environmental review, consultation, and other actions required by 
applicable Federal environmental laws for this project are being, or 
have been, carried-out by TxDOT pursuant to 23 U.S.C. 327 and a 
Memorandum of Understanding dated December 9, 2019, and 
executed by the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) and TxDOT.
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2nd PUBLIC 
MEETING  

1st PUBLIC 
MEETING  

Study Schedule

We are here

Nov 14

2023

DATA COLLECTION

EXISTING CONDITIONS

SHORT-, MID-TERM SOLUTIONS

LONG-TERM STRATEGIES

FINAL REPORT/TIP 
APPLICATION

Spring 2023

Fall 2023

January 2024

June 1

2023
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Crash Heat Map (2017-2021)
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Planned Projects Map
Ongoing, widen from 2 
lanes to 4 lanes on SH 242 
from Needham to IH 69

Widen from 2 lanes to 4 lanes 
on FM 1485 from SH 242 to 
Kidd Cemetery, let in 2028

Surfacing/roadway Restoration 
on Loop 494 from IH 69 
Frontage Rd to Kingwood Dr

Ongoing, Advanced Traffic 
Management System on IH 69 
from Harris CL to Liberty CL

Hazard Elimination & 
Safety on SH 242 from 
FM 1314 to FM 1485

Surfacing/roadway 
Restoration on FM 
1485 from Old Houston 
Rd to Kidd Cemetery

Install raised medians on 
FM 1485 from Kidd 
Cemetery to Loop 494, let 
in 2024

Bridge Replacement at 
Caney Creek

Install LED Flashing 
Chevrons (curve)

Surfacing/roadway 
Restoration on FM 
1485

Highway 
Improvement
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Locations of Proposed Intersection Improvements
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Proposed Corridor Improvements: Short-Term

Short-Term improvements:

No Median Hooded Left Turn

Raised median already 
reduced crashes at many 
locations. It reduces severe 
crashes by eliminating 
conflict points where 
vehicles with different 
orientations could meet.*
Source: Access Management 
Application Guideline, Transportation 
Research Board, 2016 

1. Install raised medians from Kidd Cemetery Road 
to SL 494

2. Add turn lanes at selected intersections

3. Optimize signal timing

4. New Signal at Gene Campbell Blvd

5. Add street lighting at selected intersections

6. Refine pavement markings at selected 
intersections

Raised Median OpeningsMedian Openings 
Kidd Cemetery Road - SL 494
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Proposed Corridor Improvements: Mid-Term

Mid-Term Improvements
1. Conduct new traffic warrant studies

2. Add/Extend left turn lanes 

3. Add exclusive right turn lanes

4. Intersections reconfiguration with sufficient 
truck/school bus turning radii

5. Add street lighting

6. Add advance warning signs 

7. Widen 10-feet shared use sidepath for bikes and 
pedestrians from Kidd Cemetery to SL 494
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Proposed Corridor Improvements: Long-Term

Long-Term Improvements:

1. Widen to 4 lanes with 32-feet median and exclusive 
left and right turn lanes

2. Install corridor-wide raised medians

3. Install 10-feet shared use sidepath for bikes 
and pedestrians

4. New signal warrant studies at selected 
intersections

5. Recommend Driveway consolidation

6. Install Continuous Green-T (CGT) for 
uninterrupted thru traffic

7. Innovative Intersection Study at IH-69 frontage roads 

Source: I-35 Mobility SPUI Fact Sheet, 
TxDOT Austin District

Example of Innovative Intersection Design

Raised Median Openings

Emergency Vehicle Access 
Only

Median Openings 
SH 242 - Kidd Cemetery RoadT
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Corridor Implementation and Cost Estimates

Planning Level Implementation and Improvement Cost Estimates

Period
Improvement Quantity Unit TxDOT Cost Montgomery 

County Cost TOTAL Cost (In Millions)

SH
OR

T 
- 

TE
RM

Corridor-Wide Improvements: 1.00 LS $   1,287,500.00 

$3.35 
Intersection Improvements: 1.00 LS $   1,626,000.00 

Traffic Control (5%) 1.00 LS $      145,675.00 

Mobilization (10%) 1.00 LS $      291,350.00 

TOTAL FOR SHORT-TERM IMRPVEMENTS $   2,913,500.00 

M
ED

IU
M

 - 
TE

RM

Corridor-Wide Improvements: 1.00 LS $   1,651,250.00 $ 308,000.00 

$3.58 

Intersection Improvements: 1.00 LS $      880,000.00 

Driveway / Pedestrian Improvements: 1.00 LS $      286,500.00 

Traffic Control (5%) 1.00 LS $      140,887.50 

Mobilization (10%) 1.00 LS $      281,775.00 $ 30,800.00 

TOTAL FOR MID-TERM IMRPVEMENTS $   2,817,750.00 $ 308,000.00 

LO
N

G
 - 

TE
RM

Corridor-Wide Improvements: 1.00 LS $ 34,195,000.00 $ 810,000.00 

$67.65 

Intersection Improvements: 1.00 LS $   7,169,200.00 

Traffic Control (5%) 1.00 LS $   2,068,210.00 

Drainage Infrastructure (5%) 1.00 LS $   2,068,210.00 

Utilities (3%) 1.00 LS $   1,240,926.00 

SWPPP (3%) 1.00 LS $   1,240,926.00 

Mobilization (10%) 1.00 LS $   4,136,420.00 $ 81,000.00 

Contingency (30%) 1.00 LS $ 12,409,260.00 $ 243,000.00 

Inflation (3.5%) 1.00 LS $   1,447,747.00 $ 28,350.00 

TOTAL FOR LONG-TERM IMPROVEMENTS $ 41,364,200.00 $ 810,000.00 
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Your Input will Help Refine Solutions
 Understand short-, medium-, and long-term solutions

 Refine improvements as applicable

 Study will be completed in January 2024

Please send any questions or 
comments to:

Address:
Public Information Office
P.O. Box 1386
Houston, Texas 77251-1386
Phone: (713) 802-5022

Email:
HOU_accessmanagement@txdot.gov

Website:
Go to: www.txdot.gov
Search: FM 1485 Access Management

Take the online survey here 
and then share with others

We Need Your 
Help!

Online survey is available on 
the FM 1485 project web page

You can also scan 
this Quick 
Response (QR) 
code with your 
phone/tablet to 
access

http://www.txdot.gov/
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